

ITEM NO. 130 (MM) COURT NO. 5 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4394 OF 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M.S.R.T.C. ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondent (s)

(With appln. for substitution to bring the Lrs. of the
deceased res.No. 3 on record and office report)
With C.A. Nos. 2729-31/99@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Date: 10-10-2001 This/These matter(s) was/were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For appellant (s)
in CA 4394/97 Mr. RS Hegde, adv.
for Mr. KR Nagaraja, adv.

in CA 2729/99 Mr. AS Bhasme, adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, adv.
for Mrs. VD Khanna, adv.
Mr. SV Deshpande, adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
As prayed, adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master