

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4394 OF 1997@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M.S.R.T.C.

... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

... RESPONDENT (S)

(With Appln.(s) for substitution to bring the L.Rs. of the deceased
respondent No.3 on record and with office report)

WITH C.A.Nos.2729 & 2730-2731 of 1999

Date : 11/12/2001 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Appellant (s)
in CA 4394/97

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

in CA 2729/99 &
2730-2731/99

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Visen, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Nikhil M. Sakhardande, Adv.
for Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List this matter immediately after decision in
C.A.Nos.1164-1200/93 by the Constitution Bench.

.SP1

Sarita (S. Krishnan) @@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA