

1

C.A.No. 4394 OF 1997  
.UP 10 2; Fixed-pitch, printer 1; -n -ml4 -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -Fx -e -j; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM NO.101 PH COURT NO. 7 SEC -IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4394/1997@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M.S.R.T.C.

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(With Office Report)  
WITH CA 2729/1999,CA 2730-2731/1999

Respondent

DATE: 28/11/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today. @@  
BB

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For appellant (s) Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.  
in CA 4394/1997 Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For appellant(s) in Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Adv.  
CA 2729-31/1999

For State of Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Maharashtra Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

For respondents in Mr.V.A. Bobde,Sr. Adv.  
CA 4394/97, 2729, Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.  
2730-31/99 Mr. Anil J. Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash J. Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha,Adv.  
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jamnadas H.Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavna Khemani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Mr.R.S. Hegde, learned counsel for the  
appellant resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and  
concluded at 10.45 a.m. Thereafter Mr.V.A. Bobde,  
learned senior counsel for the respondent started and  
concluded at 11.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. R.S. Hegde,  
learned counsel and Mr.V.A.Bobde, learned senior  
counsel addressed the Court and concluded at 12.55  
p.m.

Arguments concluded. The Court reserved its  
judgment.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

( K.K. CHADHA )  
COURT MASTER